

Special (POCSO) 27 of 2018

Order No. 34 dated 08.04.2024

No report has been received regarding execution of proclamation and attachment against the accused, Manirul Islam Gazi.

Issue reminder.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble Court in C.R.R. 1701 of 2021 O.C., Swarupnagar P.S. is directed to submit report regarding execution of the w.a. and p.a. against the accused, Manirul Islam Gazi as per direction of the Hon'ble Court.

Fix 25.04.2024 for e.r. of w.a and p.a. against the accused, Manirul Islam Gazi/passing necessary order.

D/C by me

A.D.J.

A.D.J29