

**SPL(POCSO)27/2018**

**Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]**  
**Judge(Special Court)POCSO Act,**  
**Basirhat, North 24 Pgns**

**Order no. 41 dated 15/7/2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and submission of report from Swarupnagar P.S. and special investigation agency.

Separate reports received from Swarupnagar P.S. and AHTU, CID, WB seeking further time to execute pending process against the accused.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **27/08/2025** for E/R of W/A and report from Swarupnagar P.S. and AHTU, CID, WB in case W/A is not executed by date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. Swarupnagar P.S. and O.C., AHTU, CID, WB for information and necessary action at once.

Dictated and corrected by me :

Judge(Special Court)POCSO Act  
Basirhat, North 24 Pgns

Judge(Special Court)POCSO Act  
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas